

LITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17189/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WPC No. 8690/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INSPECTOR GEN.OF REGISTRATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARSHPRIYA CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S. Lakhi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks time is
granted to the counsel for the respondent for filing
counter affidavit.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master